

Work Order Signature Document

	Contract No.: RH-23-034	Region 1-6 - GC -	Lang Constructors
	X New Work Order	Modify an Ex	kisting Work Order
Work Order Number: 1	011.00	Work Order Date:	07/15/2025
Work Order Title: Roch	ester Hills Borden Park Locker F	Rooms	
Owner Name:		Contractor Name:	Lang Constructors Inc
Contact: Matt Exte	Э у	Contact:	Jeff Lang
Phone: 248-841-	-2533	Phone:	810-743-6702
Brief Work Order Descrip Build out Locker Rooms i City Time of Performance Liquidated Damages		NACH	ding per plans and specs provided by
Work Order Firm Fixed Owner Purchase Ord			
Approvals			
Owner	I	Date Contracto	r Date



Detailed Scope of Work

То:	Jeff Lang Lang Constructors 9145 Corunna Rd. Flint, MI 48532 810-743-6702	Inc	From:	Matt Exley City of Rochester Hills 1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248-841-2533
Date	Printed:	July 15, 2025		
Work	Order Number:	1011.00		
Work	Order Title:	Rochester Hills Borden Park Locker Ro	oms	
Brief	Scope:	Build out Locker Rooms inside one bay Building per plans and specs provided by		g Borden Park Service
	Preliminar	y Revised	I	X Final
		I the scope of work as discussed at the s Il be considered part of this scope of wor		ements necessary to accomplish the
See I	Detailed Scope of W	ork attached		
Conti	ractor		Date	_
Owne	er		Date	_

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

Date: July 15, 2025

RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - Lang Constructors Re: Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

1011.00

Owner PO #:

Title: Rochester Hills Borden Park Locker Rooms

Contractor: Lang Constructors Inc

Proposal Value: \$189,560.87

	\$181,781.53
Carpentry	\$322.78
Demo	\$2,090.71
Electrical	\$5,365.85
Proposal Total	\$189,560.87

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

July 15, 2025 Date:

RH-23-034 Region 1-6 - GC - Lang Constructors Re: Master Contract #:

Work Order #:

Owner PO #:

Title: Rochester Hills Borden Park Locker Rooms

1011.00

Contractor: Lang Constructors Inc

Proposal Value: \$189,560.87

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n						Line Total
.abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked	with an X)							
1	01 22 20	00 0006		HR		y owner only.	included	I in the Constructi	on Task C	-		\$3,159.47
				Installati	ion	Quantity 32.00	х	Unit Price 86.23	x	Factor = 1.1450	Total 3,159.47	
						o 2 guys 1 day system after i						
2	01 22 20	00 0010		HR		y owner only.		d in the Construct	ion Task (•	TAIL	\$1,795.47
				Installat	ion	Quantity 16.00	х	Unit Price 97.58	x	Factor = 1.1500	Total 1,795.47	
					al demo and and apprent	relocation						
3	01 22 20	00 0010	0001	MOD	For Forep	erson, Add						\$44.90
				Installati	ion	Quantity 8.00	х	Unit Price 4.88	x	Factor = 1.1500	Total 44.90	
4	01 22 23	3 00 0053		WK	17' Electri	c, Scissor Pla	tform Lif	t				\$812.04
				Installati		Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 353.06	x	Factor = 1.1500	Total 812.04	***
				constru	ıcting mezzai	nine						
5	01 22 23	00 0290		WK	2,500 To 2 Full-Time		pacity, 78	8" Wide, Tracked	Skid-Stee	er Loader With		\$11,636.5
				Installati	ion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor =	Total 11,636.55	
				auger b	oollrads/ mov	2.00 ing materials	^	5,059.37	Α	1.1500	11,000.00	
6	01 22 23	3 00 0311		WK			udes Bit	s And Extensions) For Skic	d-Steer Loaders		\$386.06
						Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor	Total	,
				Installati	ion	1.00	Х	335.70	X	1.1500	386.06	
				bollards								
7	01 22 23	3 00 0320		WK		xcludes Auge	-	Rock Tip Auger B Unit Price	it For Skid	d-Steer Mounted Factor	Total	\$230.25
				Installati	ion	Quantity 1.00	х	200.22	х	1.1500	230.25	
				bollards	S							
8	01 22 23	00 0323		WK	2' Length, Auger)	Auger Bit Ext	tension F	For Skid-Steer Mo	ounted Au	gers (Excludes		\$35.87
				Installati	ion	Quantity 1.00	x	Unit Price 31.19	x	Factor 1.1500 =	Total 35.87	
				bollards	S	1.00		31.19		1.1000		
9	01 54 23	3 00 0007		CCF	•	Height Scaffo	•	tial Erection And F	inal Dism	nantling, Per CCF Of		\$797.64
				Installati		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				ıııəldıidl	ion	20.00	Х	34.68	Х	1.1500 =	797.64	

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n						Line Tota
bor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked	with an X)							
10	04 55 26	3 00 0051		MO	Torre II De	unianda Illu T	- 01 \\(\lambda \); -1 -	Mile Too Defe	tive Delle	- F 0:4-		****
10	01 55 26	00 0051		IVIO	туре п ва		3 WIGE	With Two Reflect	tive Rails		T. (.)	\$866.87
				Installati	ion	Quantity 20.00	х	Unit Price 37.69	х	Factor =	Total 866.87	
				oloim or	nacol coouro	concstruction		37.09		1.1500		
					icades 8 mor		ZONE					
11	01 55 26	00 0153		EA	Placemen	t And Remova	al Of Up	To 250 Barricade	s Using T	ruck		\$164.22
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	20.00	Х	7.14	X	1.1500	164.22	
				claim sp	pace/secure	concstruction	zone					
12	01 71 13	3 00 0002		EA	Flatbed Tr off loading away. For warehouse	ruckIncludes I I on site, riggi equipment si e forklifts, swe	oading, t ng, dism uch as tro eepers, s	tie-down of equip antling, loading fo	ment, del or return a er loaders fts, telesc	s (bobcats), industrial oping and		\$1,231.10
					`	Quantity	into with	Unit Price	nguis, ca	Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	3.00	Х	356.84	x	1.1500 =	1,231.10	
				delivery	of skidstter,	auger, lift						
13	01 74 19	9 00 0014		EA						livery of dumpster, azardous material.		\$1,322.5
				Installati	ion	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	.,	Factor =	Total	
						2.00	Х	575.00	Х	1.1500	1,322.50	
					uction debris							
14	01 74 19	9 00 0035		CY	Asphalt, C		vel And S	Subgrade Materia	l, Landfill	•		\$222.3
				Installati	ion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor =	Total 222.30	
				0		5.00	^	38.66	^	1.1500	222.00	
45	04.74.40	2 00 0007		Spoils	Harden O	. D I D	d. Elect	45 MU				
15	01 74 18	9 00 0037		CYM	Hauling O	n Paved Roa	as, First			E	T. (.)	\$70.7
				Installati	ion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor =	Total 70.73	
				5x15= 7	75 CVM	75.00		0.82	^	1.1500		
16	02 41 16	3 13 0020		CCF		atic Tools/Ha	nd Woo	d Frame Constru	ction Ruile	ding Demolition		¢400.0
70	02 41 10	15 0020		001	by i fiedin	Quantity	na, woo	Unit Price	Stion Buil	Factor	Total	\$103.8
				Installati	ion	2.00	х	45.16	x	1.1500	103.87	
				Demo o	of portion of v	vall per key n				1.1300		
17	02 41 16	3 13 0020	0004	MOD	For Up To		,					\$0.0
	02	.00020		02	. с. ср .с	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ0.0
				Installati	ion	0.00	Х	13.55	x	1.1500 =	0.00	
18	02 41 10	9 13 0058		EA	Saw Cut N		raeFor n		total saw	/ cutting charge is		\$1,073.0
70	02 41 18	13 0030		LA	less than t	the minimum	charge, ı	,	usively. T	his task should not		φ1,073.0
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				IIIStaliati	.1011	1.00	Х	933.07	Х	1.1500	1,073.03	
					ding and ope							
19	03 31 13	3 00 0005		SF	6" 3,000 P	SI Slab On G	Grade Co	ncrete Slab Asse	mbly			\$710.2
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
						64.00	Х	9.65	Х	1.1500	710.24	
				concrete	e slab							

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	1						Line Tota
abor	Equip.	Materia	l (Excluded	if marked	with an X)							
20	03 31 1	3 00 000	05 0154		For 4 000 I	PSI Concrete						\$20.7 (
20	03 31 1	3 00 000	0 104		F01 4,000 I		e, Auu	Linit Dring		Factor	Total	\$28.70
				Installati	on	Quantity 64.00	х	Unit Price	х	Factor = 1.1500	Total 28.70	
								0.39		1.1500		
21	03 31 1	3 00 000	0159		For Up To							\$242.14
				Installati	on	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 242.14	
						64.00		3.29		1.1500		
22	03 31 1	3 00 008	37	CY	Less Than	9 CYThe tas he delivery fe	sk quantit	y is 9 minus the r Y's is: (9-2) = 7.	,	Per CY For Each C` f CY's delivered. For	r	\$246.19
				Installati	on	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	Total 246.19	
						8.00	^	26.76	^	1.1500	240.19	
				short lo								
23	05 05 2	3 00 116	8	EA	1/4" x 4", 2	8 TPI, Hex V	Vasher H	ead, Teks® 5 Sel	f Drilling S	Screw		\$279.6
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				motanati	OII	42.00	Х	5.79	Х	1.1500	279.66	
				screwin	g ledger to ex	xisting wall						
24	05 51 3	3 13 000)3	VLF	24" Wide F	ixed Vertical	Steel La	dder Primed				\$1,965.4
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
					OII	15.00	Х	113.94	Х	1.1500	1,965.47	
				ladder								
25	05 51 3	3 13 000	0041		For Galvar	nized Steel, A	Add					\$188.0
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				IIIStallati	OII	8.00	Х	20.44	Х	1.1500	188.05	
26	05 51 3	3 13 000	8	EA		/ertical Steel rface. Include Quantity			ails, Prime	edExtends 42" abov Factor	e Total	\$536.8
				Installati	on	1.00	x	466.81	x	1.1500 =	536.83	
				Top of la	adder							
27	05 51 3	3 13 000	0041	MOD	For Galvar	nized Steel, A	Add					\$114.5
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	Ψ111.0
				Installati	on	1.00	x	99.60	x	1.1500 =	114.54	
28	05 58 2	3 00 000	08	EA	5' Length,		ht, Bolt-O		ge Steel,	Protective Guard		\$6,415.1
				1		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	on	16.00	Х	348.65	X	1.1500	6,415.16	
				Mezzan	ine guard Ra	iil						
29	06 05 2	3 00 024	2	EA	#8 x 2-1/2"	Galvanized	Steel Scr	ew				\$1,909.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	on	1,000.00	X	1.66	Х	1.1500 =	1,909.00	
				fastene	rs							
30	06 11 1	6 00 001	6	LF	2" x 12" W	ood Floor Jo	ist					\$1,026.3
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	on	250.00	х	3.57	X	1.1500 =	1,026.38	
				framing								

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n						Line Tota
bor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded	if marked	with an X)							
31	06 11 10	6 00 0049		LF	2" x 4" Wo	ood Stud Fran	ning, For	Partition Walls				\$2,484.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	1,500.00	x	1.44	x	1.1500	2,484.00	
				framing	new walls							
32	06 11 16	6 00 0050		LF	2" x 6" Wo	ood Stud Fran	ning, For	Partition Walls				\$409.4
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	200.00	Χ	1.78	X	1.1500	409.40	
						door opening oc = 10.5(14		.F				
33	06 16 3	3 00 0014		SF	3/4" Interio	or BC Plywoo	d Wall S	heathingApplied t	o wall stu	ds.		\$1,466.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	500.00	Χ	2.55	X	1.1500	1,466.25	
				Plywoo	d sheeting ex	xterior of stud	ls for ove	erhead door opein	g, floor of	mezzanine		
34	06 16 3	3 00 0014	0006		For Exteri	or CC Grade	Plywood	, Add				\$76.4
					i	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	475.00	Χ	0.14	X	1.1500	76.48	
35	07 13 5	3 00 0020		CSF	6 Mil Poly	ethylene Vap	or Barrie	r				\$3.7
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	0.10	Х	32.43	x	1.1500	3.73	
				vapor w openin	-							
36	07 13 5	3 00 0020	0018	MOD	For Joint	Гарing, Add						\$32.4
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	4.00	Х	7.05	x	1.1500	32.43	
37	07 13 5	3 00 0020	0018	MOD	For Joint	Гарing, Add						\$0.0
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	0.00	Х	7.05	x	1.1500	0.00	
38	07 21 1	6 00 0006		SF	5-1/2" Thi	ck, Kraft Face	ed, R-21	Fiberglass Flexibl	le Insulation	on		\$890.1
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installat	ion	450.00	Х	1.72	x	1.1500	890.10	
				insulatio	on for wall ca	vity of overh	ead door	and ceiling of me	ns locker	room		
39	07 21 1	6 00 0020		SF	3-1/2" Thi	ck, Foil Face	d, R-13 F	iberglass Flexible	Insulation	n		\$765.9
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	450.00	X	1.48	х	1.1500	765.90	
				insulatio	on for men lo	cker room wa	alls					
40	07 46 3	3 00 0005		SF	8" Exposu	ıre, 0.044" Th	ick, Hori	zontal Vinyl Siding	g Panel			\$952.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	200.00	Χ	4.14	X	1.1500	952.20	
				close in	overhead o	pening						
41	07 92 1	3 00 0002		CLF	1/4" x 1/4"	' Joint, Silicor	ne Sealai	nt And Caulking				\$337.2
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	1.00	X	294.58	X	1.1450	337.29	
				sealant								

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description							Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked	with an X)							
42	07 92 13	00 0002	0093	MOD	For Up To 6	CLF, Add						\$18.54
				Installat	tion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				motanat		1.00	Х	16.19	Х	1.1450	18.54	
43	08 12 13	13 0008		EA	3' x 6'-8" Th Metal Door	Frame	High, 4	-3/4" Deep, 16 Ga	uge, Knoo			\$1,804.14
				Installat	tion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor =	Total 1,804.14	
				mone	and womens lo	2.00	^	784.41		1.1500	.,	
11	00 40 40	42.0000	0074				-1-1					***
44	08 12 13	13 0008	0074	MOD	For Welded	•	.aa	H-20 D-1		F. d.	T. (.)	\$654.93
				Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price	Х	Factor = 1.1500	Total 654.93	
								284.75				
45	08 13 13	13 0049		EA	3' x 7' x 1-3/ Door	/4", 18 Gau	ge, Leve	el 2 Heavy-Duty, F	loneycom	b Core, Hollow Metal		\$1,374.85
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installat	tion	2.00	Х	597.76	х	1.1500 =	1,374.85	
				doors fo	or men and wo	mens lock	er room					
46	08 71 11	00 0425		EA	1-5/16" Ove	rall Height	Satin A	luminum Finish, A	luminum l	Floor Stop (Ives		\$59.0
					FS430)	0		H-20 D-1		F. d.	T. (.)	
				Installat	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	Х	Factor =	Total 59.00	
				Daarb		2.00	^	25.65	^	1.1500	00.00	
47	08 71 11	00.0004		EA	ardware	050" Third	. C-4: A	luminum Finish /		Kiali Diata		
47	00 /1 11	00 0604		EA	10 X 34 , 0		, Saun A	luminum Finish, A	Numinum		T. (.)	\$188.8
				Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 82.09	Х	Factor = 1.1500	Total 188.81	
				Door H	ardware	2.00		62.09		1.1500		
48	08 71 11	00 2049		EA		or 8" Cont	or to Co	nter, Aluminum Do	or Dulle /	lvos 8102HD 8)		¢120.0
70	00 71 11	00 2043		L/\	5/4 Diamet	Quantity	ei to oei	Unit Price	ooi i ulis (i	Factor	Total	\$130.2
				Installat	tion	2.00	х	56.63	x	1.1500	130.25	
				Door H	ardware	2.00		30.03		1.1500		
49	08 71 11	00.2062		EA		Aluminum	Dull Dlat	te Door Hardware	(lyos 830	2)		#244.2
43	00 71 11	00 2002		LA	3-1/2 X 13		ruli ria	Unit Price	(ives 630	•	Total	\$211.39
				Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	х	91.91	x	Factor = 1.1500	Total 211.39	
				Door H	ardware	2.00		91.91		1.1500		
50	08 71 11	00 2081		EA		tin Einich	Stainless	Steel Push Plate	Door Har	dware		¢00 60
50	00 71 11	00 200 1		LA	4 X 10 , Sa	Quantity	Jiaiiiiess	Unit Price	Door Hai	Factor	Total	\$98.6
				Installat	tion	2.00	х	42.89	х	1.1500	98.65	
				Door H	ardware	2.00		42.09		1.1000		
51	08 71 11	00.2242		EA		untod Stan	dord Dut	ty Door Closer (L0	NI 1460 S	'orion)		¢4 000 0
31	00 71 11	00 2242		LA	Surface IVIO		uaru Dui	•	JN 1400 S	Factor	Total	\$1,023.2
				Installat	tion	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price 444.90	Х	1.1500	Total 1,023.27	
				Door H	ardware	2.00		444.90		1.1500	,	
52	NQ 74 44	00 2262				onot E01 M	lortics ! :	atabaatDath aid	olwova ···	Mankad		## 074 °
52	08 71 11	00 2202		EA	Passage/Cl		ioruse La	atchsetBoth sides	aiways ur		T-1-1	\$1,874.6
				Installat	tion	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor =	Total 1,874.64	
						2.00	^	818.62	^	1.1450	.,0. 1.01	

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	n						Line Total
.abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	f marked	with an X)							
53	08 91 16	00 0002		EA		(12" High Ad	,	Intake Louver, G	alvanized	AluminumIncludes		\$1,300.14
				Installat	ion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 565.28	x	Factor = 1.1500	Total 1,300.14	
				L-1, L-2	2	2.00		000.20		1.1000		
54	09 29 10	00 0006		SF	5/8" Gypsu	ım Board						\$2,656.50
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
						1,500.00	Х	1.54	Х	1.1500	2,656.50	
				interior	of studs for o	verhead doo	or openin	g/ new walls				
				341 for	underside of	joists						
55	09 29 10	00 0006	0050	MOD	For Horizo	ntal Installat	ion Up To	o 10' High, Add				\$603.75
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				IIIStaliati		1,500.00	Х	0.35	Х	1.1500	603.75	
56	09 29 10	00 0038		SF	Up To 10' l	High, Walls,	Tape, Sp	ackle And Finish	Gypsum E			\$948.75
				Installati	ion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	~	Factor	Total 948.75	
						1,500.00	Х	0.55	Х	1.1500	340.73	
	00 00 40	00 0044		drywall LF			10	Tana Casalda A	and Finish	Constant Desard		****
57	09 29 10	00 0044		LF	Up 10 10 F	•	Corners	s, Tape, Spackle A	ana Finish		Total	\$127.65
				Installati	ion	Quantity 100.00	х	Unit Price 1.11	х	Factor = 1.1500	Total 127.65	
				drywall		100.00		1.11		1.1300		
58	09 29 10	00 0051		LF		ad. Galvaniz	ed Steel	For Gypsum Boa	rd			\$373.75
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	ψ010.10
				Installati	ion	100.00	х	3.25	x	1.1500 =	373.75	
				drywall								
59	09 51 13	00 0029		SF		8" Thick, Squ g Fine Fissur	•	e, Mineral Fiber A	coustical	Ceiling Panel		\$1,006.02
				Installati	ion	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total	
						360.00	Х	2.43	X	1.1500	1,006.02	
				ACT		= .						
60	09 53 23	8000 00		SF	2' x 4' Grid System		l Galvani	zed Steel, 9/16" 7	⊺Bar Ceili			\$1,026.72
				Installati	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	х	Factor =	Total 1,026.72	
				ACT		360.00	^	2.48	,	1.1500	.,	
61	09 65 13	13 0010		LF	4" High 1/	'8" Thick Tyr	TP Th	ermoplastic Rubb	or Wall Ra	ase All Colors		\$931.50
0,	00 00 10	10 0010			4 High, I/	Quantity	oc II III	Unit Price	er wan be	Factor	Total	φ931.30
				Installat	tion	180.00	х	4.50	x	1.1500	931.50	
				new rub	bber base							
62	09 67 16	00 0003		SF				ing 3/16" Thick, Hand top seal coat.	eavy-Duty	/ EpoxyIncludes		\$7,050.42
				In at-II - 4	•	Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	IIOU	360.00	Х	17.03	Х	1.1500	7,050.42	
63	09 91 23	00 0065		SF	2 Coats Pa	aint, Brush W	/ork, Pair	nt Interior Plaster/	Drywall W	/alls		\$2,011.35
				Inotaliati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				Installati	IION	1,100.00	Х	1.59	Х	1.1500	2,011.35	
				paint ne	ew walls							

Work Order Number: 1011.00

abor												
	Equip.	Material	(Excluded if	marked	with an X)							
64	09 91 23	3 00 0066		SF	1 Coat Pri	mer, Brush/R	oller Worl	k, Paint Interior F	Plaster/Dry	wall Walls		\$860.2
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				IIIStaliati	OII	1,100.00	Х	0.68	Х	1.1500	860.20	
				prime n	ew walls							
65	09 91 23	3 00 0251		LF	1 Coat Pai	nt, Brush/Ro	ller Work,	Paint Interior Me	etal Door F	Frame And Trim		\$367.0
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				IIIStaliati	OII	240.00	Х	1.33	X	1.1500	367.08	
				Door ar	id guard rail							
66	09 91 23	00 0252		LF	2 Coats Pa	aint, Brush/R	oller Work	k, Paint Interior M	letal Door	Frame And Trin	n	\$618.2
				Installati		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				mstanat	OH	240.00	X	2.24	X	1.1500	618.24	
				Door ar	d guard rail							
67	22 07 19	00 0384		LF				r Pipe, 3/8" Wall	Flexible E	lastomeric Tubi	ng	\$84.3
					Closed Ce	Il Foam Insu Quantity	ation	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	on	10.00	x	7.33	x	1.1500	84.30	
				hvac		.0.00						
58	23 05 29	00 0362		EA	24" Wide >	30" Deep M	ledium Du	ity Welded Steel	Bracket. \	Wall Mounted		\$1,041.1
	20 00 20					Line B3066)		,	2.40.101,			Ψ1,0-1.1
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				motanat	OII	2.00	Х	452.67	Х	1.1500	1,041.14	
				mouting	brackets							
59	23 05 93	3 00 0018		EA	Balance V	ariable Air Vo	lume Box	:				\$153.5
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				IIIStaliati	OII	2.00	Х	67.07	Х	1.1450	153.59	
				HVAC s	ystem							
70	23 07 13	3 00 0029		SF	1-1/2" Thic	k, Sheet Fle	xible Elas	tomeric Insulation	n			\$4,802.4
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				IIIStaliati	OII	200.00	Х	20.88	X	1.1500	4,802.40	
				duct ins	ulation							
71	23 09 23	11 0003		EA	3/4" 2-Way	/ Bronze Glo	be Valve \	With Actuator (Be	elimo G22	0+NV24-MFT U	S)	\$1,963.6
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor =	Total	
				IIIStaliati	OII	2.00	Х	853.76	Х	1.1500	1,963.65	
				2 way v	alve							
72	23 09 23	3 53 0223		EA				on Specific Heat	Pump Or	Gas Heat With	DX	\$2,917.1
					Cooling Co	ontroller Asse Quantity	emblies	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installat	on	1.00	х	2,547.74	x	1.1450	2,917.16	
				set poin	t on control	1.00		2,011.11		1.1100		
73	23 09 23	3 53 1038		EA	Float Swite	ch						\$385.9
	20 00 20	00 1000			1 loat Owit	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	φοσο.:
				Installati	on	1.00	х	335.57	x	1.1500	385.91	
				float sw	itch	1.00		000.07		1.1000		
74	23 21 20	9 00 0010		EA		in GPH (Mav) Automat	tic Condensate R	Removal D	umn With Safet		\$486.8
. ,	_U _1 _2	. 55 55 10				,	,	Condensate Pur		amp with Galet	J	φ400.δ
				Inetallati	on.	Quantity	,	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installat	UII	1.00	X	423.34	Х	1.1500	486.84	

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Descriptio	n							Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded if	marked	l with an X)								
75	23 22 23	13 0004		EA	0 To 12 C	DM Simpley (Condones	te Pump And 1/3	HD Moto	r With 13 5 Ga	llon		\$2,783.31
75	20 22 20	13 0004	'	LA				20 PSI Discharg			IIIOII		Φ 2,703.31
				Installat	tion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
						1.00	Х	2,420.27	Х	1.1500	_	2,783.31	
				HVAC S	SYSTEM								
76	23 23 13	00 0005	!	EA	5/8" Refrig	geration Ball \	/alve, Sw	eated					\$132.92
				Installat	tion	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	.,	Factor	=	Total 132.92	
						2.00	Х	57.79	Х	1.1500		132.92	
	00.00.40	00.0040		service									
77	23 23 13	00 0016	ļ	EA	1 3/8" Ref	rigeration Val	ve, Packe						\$882.72
				Installat	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	х	Factor	=	Total 882.72	
				service	valve	2.00		383.79		1.1500			
78	23 23 13	00 0033		EA		k Valve, Refri	goration						\$173.63
70	23 23 13	00 0023	'	LA	3/0 Cileci	Quantity	geration	Unit Price		Factor		Total	\$173.03
				Installat	tion	2.00	x	75.49	x	1.1500	=	173.63	
				check v	valve	2.00		70.40		1.1000			
79	23 23 13	00 0026		EA		eck Valve, Re	frigeration	<u> </u>					\$898.96
					, .	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ψ000.00
				Installat	tion	2.00	x	390.85	x	1.1500	=	898.96	
				check v	valve								
80	23 23 13	00 0034		EA	5/8" Solen	oid Valve, Re	frigeratio	n					\$504.80
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installat	tion	2.00	x	219.48	x	1.1500	=	504.80	
				electror	nic solenoid v	/alve							
81	23 23 13	00 0039	ļ	EA	1-5/8" Sol	enoid Valve,	Refrigerat	ion					\$2,618.32
				l 4 - 11 - 4	··	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
				Installat	lion	2.00	X	1,138.40	X	1.1500	=	2,618.32	
				electror	nic solenoid v	/alve							
82	23 23 16	8000 00	1	LF	5/8" Outsi	de Diameter	Soft Refriç	geration Copper	Tubing				\$15.25
				Installat	tion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
						2.00	Х	6.63	Х	1.1500		15.25	
				line set									
83	23 23 16	00 0063	ļ	EA	5/8" ACR	Wrought Cop	per Coup						\$43.79
				Installat	tion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 43.79	
				line set	fittings	2.00	^	19.04	^	1.1500			
0.1	22 22 46	00 0067				D Wrought C	annar Cau	ınlina					# 400.00
84	23 23 16	00 0067		EA	1-3/8 ACI	R Wrought Co Quantity	phhet Cor	Ipling Unit Price		Factor		Total	\$123.03
				Installat	tion	2.00	х	53.49	Х	1.1500	=	123.03	
				line set	t fittings	2.00		55.49		1.1000			
85	23 23 16	00 0091		EA		Wrought Con	per Long	Radius 90 Degre	e Flhow				\$67.5
	20 20 10	00 0001	'		5,0 AOIX	Quantity	ro. Long	Unit Price	.5 EIDUW	Factor		Total	φυ1.5
				Installat	tion	2.00	x	29.35	х	1.1500	=	67.51	
				line set	fittings	2.00		20.00		1.1000			

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	Ì							Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded	if marked	with an X)								
86	23 23 1	6 00 0095		EA	1-3/8" ACR	Wrought Co	opper Lo	ng Radius 90 Deg	ree Elbo	W			\$185.66
				Installati	on	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 80.72	х	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 185.66	
				line set	fittings								
87	23 23 1	6 00 0142		EA	5/8" ACR V	Vrought Cop	per P-Tra	ар					\$266.73
				Installati	on	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price 115.97	х	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 266.73	
				line set	fittings								
88	23 23 1	6 00 0145		EA	1-1/8" ACR	Wrought Co	opper P-	Тгар					\$435.99
				Installati	on	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price 189.56	х	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 435.99	
				line set	fittings								
89	23 23 1	6 00 0153		EA	5/8" Outsid Connection		Sight Gla	ass With Moisture	And Liqui	id Indicator, So	lder		\$206.95
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
						2.00	Х	89.98	Х	1.1500		206.95	
00	00.00.4	0 00 0450		sight gla		ida Diamata	C:b4 C	N \A/i4b \A-i-4	l l :-		2-1-1		4540.0
90	23 23 1	6 00 0156		EA	Connection	1	er Signt G	Glass With Moistur	e And Lic		Solder		\$513.04
				Installati	on	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price	х	Factor	=	Total 513.04	
				sight gla	188	2.00		223.06		1.1500			
91	23 23 1	6 00 0161		EA		e Diameter I	Replacea	able Core Type Fil	ter Drier.	Solder Connec	tions		\$1,242.97
						Quantity	•	Unit Price	,	Factor		Total	* -,= -=
				Installati	on	2.00	х	540.42	X	1.1500	=	1,242.97	
				filter drie	er								
92	23 23 1	6 00 0165		EA	1-5/8" Outs Connection		er Replac	eable Core Type	Filter Drie	er, Solder			\$1,716.47
				Installati	on	Quantity	v	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 1.716.47	
				filter drie	ar.	2.00	Х	746.29	^	1.1500		1,7 10.47	
93	23 31 1	3 13 0005		LB		Δ Rectangu	ılar Or Sı	quare, Galvanized	l Steel Sh	neet Metal Duct	twork		\$13,206.03
	20 0				oda olado	Quantity	aidi 01 0	Unit Price	. 0.001 01	Factor	Work	Total	ψ10,200.00
				Installati	on	850.00	х	13.51	x		=	13,206.03	
				duct wo	rk								
94	23 31 1	3 13 0005	0005	MOD	For >500 To	o 1,000, Ado	t						\$2,052.75
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
						850.00	Х	2.10	Х	1.1500		2,052.75	
95	23 31 1	3 13 0005	0670	MOD	For Elevate	ed Installatio	n >10' To						\$615.83
				Installati	on	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor	=	Total 615.83	
96	23 31 1	3 16 0019		EA			, Seal Cl	0.63 ass C, Galvanized		1.1500 letal Round An	d		\$449.33
						djustable Ell Quantity	DOW	Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				Installati	on	6.00	x	65.12	x	1.1500	=	449.33	
				HVAC									

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	1							Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	f marked	with an X)								
97	23 31 13	3 16 0031		EA	8" Diamete	r, 26 Gauge	Seal Cla	ass C, Galvanize	d Sheet M	letal Round An	d		\$357.49
						0 Degree El Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	*******
				Installati	ion	6.00	x	51.81	x	1.1500	=	357.49	
				HVAC									
98	23 31 16	3 23 0065		EA		aps are reco		ixing Strap With 0 d every six (6) to					\$877.74
				Installati	ion	Quantity	x	Unit Price	x	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 877.74	
				HVAC		25.00		30.53		1.1500			
99	23 33 13	3 16 0355		EA	10" Round	2 Hour Fire	Damper						\$530.45
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	φοσσ. το
				Installati	ion	2.00	X	230.63	x	1.1500	=	530.45	
100	23 34 16	00 0286		EA	900 CFM L	.ow Sound, [Direct Driv	ve Centrifugal Ce	iling Exha	ust Fan (Greei	nheck		\$3,012.95
					SP-A900)	0		Lluis But.		F		T. 4. 1	
				Installati	ion	Quantity 2.00	X	Unit Price 1,309.98	Х	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 3,012.95	
				HVAC		2.00		1,309.90		1.1500		•	
101	23 37 13	3 13 0017		EA	12" x 12" C	Ceilina Diffus	er. Louve	er Face, Adjustabl	e Pattern	. Surface Mour	nted.		\$388.77
	20 0					Construction		mper			,		ψ000.77
				Installati	ion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 388.77	
				HVAC		2.00	Х	169.03	Х	1.1500		300.77	
102	23 37 13	3 13 0039		EA	12" Round	Ceiling Diffu	ser With	Adjustable Patter	n Alumin	um Constructio	nn .		\$691.04
702	20 07 10	10 0000		_, .	12 Hourid	Quantity	oor war	Unit Price	, , , uaiiiii	Factor	,,,	Total	φ091.0 4
				Installati	ion	2.00	х	300.45	x	1.1500	=	691.04	
				HVAC		2.00		000.10					
103	23 37 13	3 13 0077		EA		ingle Deflect per, Wall/Ce		rn/Exhaust Regis	ter, Alumi				\$466.16
				Installati	ion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 466.16	
						2.00	Х	202.68	Х	1.1500		400.10	
101	00 07 40	10.0000		HVAC	0.411 0.411 0	e Definition	D. t.		Al				
104	23 37 13	3 13 0083		EA		per, Wall/Ce		rn/Exhaust Regis	ter, Alumi				\$872.14
				Installati	ion	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor	=	Total 872.14	
						2.00	Х	379.19	Х	1.1500		072.14	
105	00 51 11	3 16 0008		HVAC	10" Dayed	Flue Chutter	Droft Co	ontrol Damper					#0.000.00
105	23 51 13	3 16 0008		EA	10 Round		Drait Co	•		F4		Takal	\$3,806.80
				Installati	ion	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 1,655.13	х	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 3,806.80	
106	23 73 13	3 00 0051		EA	1 200 CEM			ng Unit, Built-Up,					¢11 111 00
,00	20 10 10	, 00 0001		L/ \	Draw-Thro	ugh Fan	rianulli		. 1011201110				\$11,111.82
				Installati	ion	Quantity	x	Unit Price 9,704.65	x	Factor 1.1450	=	Total 11,111.82	
				HVAC		1.00		9,704.00		1.1450		, ,	
107	23 73 13	3 00 0051	0541	MOD	For Mediur	n Capacitv F	ilter Box	And Throwaway	Filters. Ad	ld			\$1,940.84
						Quantity		Unit Price	,	Factor		Total	ψ1,0±0.0 ±
				Installati	ion	1.00	x	1,695.06	x	1.1450	=	1,940.84	

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	n						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded if	f marked	with an X)							
•												
108	23 73 13	00 0051	0545	MOD	For Hot Wa	ater Heating	Coil, Alu	minum Fins, Add				\$1,111.19
				Installati	on	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				IIIStaliati	OII	1.00	Х	970.47	Х	1.1450	1,111.19	
109	23 73 13	00 0051	0548	MOD	For Direct	Expansion C	ooling C	oil, Aluminum Fins	s, Add			\$4,242.36
				Installati	on	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total 4,242.36	
						1.00	X	3,705.12	X	1.1450	4,242.30	
110	23 73 13	00 0051	0563	MOD	For 2 Coils	s, Independer	nt Circuit					\$1,290.11
				Installati	on	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor =	Total 1,290.11	
	00 74 40					1.00		1,126.73		1.1450	.,200	
111	23 74 16	13 0099		EA	3 Ion Pack	kaged Roofto	p Heat F				-	\$8,314.46
				Installati	on	Quantity 1.00	х	Unit Price 7,261.54	х	Factor = 1.1450	Total 8.314.46	
				HVAC		1.00		7,201.54		1.1450	,	
112	23 81 26	13 0033		LF	6" Line Set	t Cover Rigio	d Polyvir	nyl Chloride (PVC)	Line Set	Covers		\$496.11
	20 0. 20				5 25 55	Quantity	a . G.,	Unit Price	2	Factor	Total	Ψ+90.11
				Installati	on	20.00	х	21.57	x	1.1500	496.11	
				line set	covers							
113	23 81 26	13 0039		EA	6" 90 Degr	ree Elbow, Ri	gid Poly	vinyl Chloride (PV	C) Line S	et Covers		\$365.49
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	on	3.00	Х	105.94	Х	1.1500	365.49	
				line set	covers acces	ssories						
114	23 81 26	13 0045		EA	6" 45 Degr	ree Elbow, Ri	gid Poly	vinyl Chloride (PV	C) Line S	et Covers		\$365.49
				Installati	on	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total 365.49	
						3.00	Х	105.94	Х	1.1500	303.49	
445	00 04 00	10.0010			covers acces		D: .:	I Dale de la Oblacia	(D) (O) I			
115	23 81 26	13 0048		EA	6" Wall Pe		er, Rigio	d Polyvinyl Chlorid	ie (PVC) i		T-4-1	\$292.22
				Installati	on	Quantity 2.00	х	Unit Price 127.05	х	Factor 1.1500	Total 292.22	
				line set	covers acces			127.00		1.1300		
116	23 81 26	16 0133		EA	24 Volt AC	. Wired Ther	mostat F	or Split A/C Syste	ms (Daiki	n))		\$757.62
						Quantity		Unit Price	`	Factor	Total	Ψ101.02
				Installati	on	1.00	х	658.80	x	1.1500 =	757.62	
				HVAC								
117	23 81 26	16 0136		EA	470 CFM E	Energy Reco	very Unit	t (Daikin)				\$7,563.48
				l4-11-4:		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	on	1.00	Х	6,576.94	Х	1.1500	7,563.48	
				HVAC								
118	26 05 19	13 0009		EA	Single, Dir		ed, Rece	ptacle With Box				\$963.03
				Installati	on	Quantity	~	Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total 929.98	
				Demoliti		6.00	X	134.78	X	1.1500	33.05	
				new out		2.00	Х	14.37	X	1.1500 =	33.05	

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer UC	OM Des	cription							Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded if ma	arked with a	nn X)							
119	26 05 19	16 0014	ML		AWG, Type THHN-	THWN,	600 Volt, Copper,	Single S	olid Cable, Inst	alled		\$1,682.20
			Ins	stallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
			wi		2.00	х	731.39	Х	1.1500		1,682.20	
120	26 05 19	16 0015	ML		AWG,Type THHN-	ΓHWN,	600 Volt, Copper,	Single So	olid Cable, Insta	lled		\$2,114.51
			Ins	stallation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 2,114.51	
			Ne	ew Wiring	2.00	Α	919.35	^	1.1500		2,111.01	
121	26 05 33	3 13 0049	CL	.F 1" F	Rigid Galvanized Ste I 1 #12 Copper Insu	•	,	•		HHN		\$1,725.77
				tern	ninations, straps, wi	e as inc	dicated. Not for use Unit Price	e where o	detail is availabl Factor	e.	Total	
			Ins	stallation	Quantity 1.00	x	1,500.67	x	1.1500	=	1,725.77	
			wi	iring			,					
122	26 09 23	3 00 0160	EA	8 R	elays, Flush Mount,	Lighting	g Control Panel (W	att Stopp	er LP8F-8)			\$2,616.47
			Ins	stallation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	=	Total	
			1.00	Х	2,275.19	Х	1.1500		2,616.47			
123	26 28 16	10,0004	EA	ew panel	N	N 1	Dh 0.14/: 0.5	N A	- d Cb-ld			***
125	20 20 10	10 0291	EA		Amperes, 240 Volt C avy-Duty Fusible, NE							\$2,001.61
			Ins	stallation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	х	Factor	=	Total 2,001.61	
		na	anel	1.00	^	1,748.13	^	1.1450		2,001.01		
124 2	26 29 13	3 13 0039	EA	NEI Size	MA 4, Non-Reversin MA 0, Manual Moto 0MBW11)							\$1,065.10
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	
				stallation	1.00	x	926.17	X	1.1500	=	1,065.10	
				aftey off swi								
125	31 05 16	00 0005	CY	/ #5 \$	Stone Aggregate Fill	(1/2" To	,					\$120.47
			Ins	stallation	Quantity 2.00	x	Unit Price 52.38	x	Factor 1.1500	=	Total 120.47	
			Ba	ase	2.00		02.00		1.1000			
126	31 05 16	00 0005	0053 MC	DD For	Up To 8, Add							\$24.10
			la -	-4-11-4:	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	_	Total	
			ins	stallation	2.00	Х	10.48	Х	1.1500		24.10	
127	31 23 16	6 16 0012	VL	.F 24"	Diameter Hole, Aug	er By M		In Soil				\$419.53
			Ins	stallation	Quantity	х	Unit Price	x	Factor	=	Total 419.53	
			48	3" x 4 bollar	16.00 ds= 16 VI F		22.90	~	1.1450			
128	31 23 16	33 0002	CY		Excavation by Doz	er in Sc	pil					\$46.77
					Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total	Ţ,
			Ins	stallation	5.00	x	8.17	X	1.1450	=	46.77	
			cle	earing for co	oncrete pad							

Work Order Number: 1011.00

	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM	Description	n						Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked	with an X)							
129	31 23 1	6 33 0020		CY	Loading E	xcess Materi	al For Re	emoval From Bulk	Excavati	ion		\$28.17
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price	.,	Factor =	Total 28.17	
						5.00	Х	4.92	Х	1.1450	20.17	
				hauling								
130	31 23 1	6 36 0017		CY	Backfilling Loader	Around Build	ding Four	ndations And Othe	er Structu	ires By Skid-Steer		\$4.21
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	1.00	Х	3.66	Х	1.1500 =	4.21	
				.25 CY	x 4 bollards =	= 1 CY and p	ad					
131	31 23 1	6 36 0017	0018		For Up To	20, Add						\$4.21
				1		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	1.00	Х	3.66	Х	1.1500	4.21	
132	31 23 1	6 36 0021		CY					ndations a	and Other Structures		\$74.30
					by Vibrato	ry Plate, Air Quantity	Tamper,	Etcetera Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	7.00	Х	9.23	х	1.1500	74.30	
				25 CY	x 4 bollards =			9.23		1.1300		
133	31 23 1	6 36 0021	0022	MOD	For Up To							\$10.61
700	01 20 1	0 00 0021	0022	WOD	1 01 OP 10	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	φ10.01
				Installati	ion	1.00	Х	9.23	x	1.1500 =	10.61	
134	31 23 1	6 36 0024		SY	Rough Gra		ilding Fo	undations And Otl	ner Struct			\$16.56
704	01 20 1	0 00 0024		01	rtough On	Quantity	nung i o	Unit Price	ici Gildo	Factor	Total	φ10.50
				Installati	ion	15.00	Х	0.96	x	1.1500 =	16.56	
				bollards	and pad	10.00		0.00		1.1000		
135	31 23 10	6 36 0025		SY	•	dina For Bui	Idina Fou	ndations And Oth	er Structi	ures by Machine		\$26.91
						Quantity	Ü	Unit Price		Factor	Total	*
				Installati	ion	15.00	Х	1.56	x	1.1500 =	26.91	
				bollards	pad							
136	31 25 1	4 26 0003		LF	2' High Silt	t Fence with	Stakes a	t 4' On Center				\$97.75
						Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	20.00	Х	4.25	x	1.1500 =	97.75	
				soil eros	sion measure	es						
137	32 39 1	3 00 0004		LF	6" Steel Pi	pe Bollard, S	Schedule	40, Painted Or Po	owder Co	pated		\$5,341.15
					_	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	32.00	Х	145.14	Х	1.1500 =	5,341.15	
				Bollards	3							
138	32 39 1	3 00 0004	0325		For Sched	ule 80, Add						\$765.44
				l==4=11=4:		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	32.00	Х	20.80	X	1.1500	765.44	
139	32 39 2	7 00 0007		EA	6" x 60", 1	/8" Thick LD	PE Bollar	d Cover, Fits 6" T	o 6-5/8" I	Pipe		\$416.25
				1		Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installati	ion	4.00	Х	90.49	Х	1.1500 =	416.25	
				Bollard	Covers							
140	32 91 1	9 13 0012		SY	Furnish An	nd Place Imp	orted Sci	eened Topsoil, 4"	Deep			\$37.15
				Installati	ion	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
				Installati	1011	5.00	Х	6.46	Х	1.1500	37.15	
				restorati	ion							

Work Order Number: 1011.00

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Subto	tal for '										\$181,781.53
	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM Desc	ription						Line Total
abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	f marked with ar	1 X)						
Carpe	entry										
141	08 71 11	3 71 11 00 0006 PR 4-1/2" x 4-1/2" Standard Duty, Full Mortise, Plain Bearing, Brass/Bronze, Satin Chrome Finish Hinge								\$322.78	
				Installation	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor _	Total	
					3.00	Х	93.56	Х	1.1500	322.78	
				Door Hardware	9						
Subto	tal for Ca	rpentry									\$322.7
	Sect.	Item	Modifer	UOM Desc	ription						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded i	if marked with ar	1 X)						
Demo)										
142	08 33 13	00 0041			l', Stainless Steel			Fire Door	s, Manual Lift		\$431.58
				(Ove	rhead Door Comp Quantity	any, Serie	es 641) Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	0.00	x	9,706.41	x	1.1500 =	0.00	
				Demolition	1.00	x	375.29	x	1.1500 =	431.58	
				Demo Existing	coil door						
143	08 33 13	00 0041	0427	MOD For N	Motor Operator (W	ith Safety	Reverse), Add				\$854.16
				Installation	Quantity	v	Unit Price	v	Factor =	Total 854.16	
				demo	1.00	Х	742.75	Х	1.1500	034.10	
144	08 36 13	3 00 0025			12' Non-Insulate	d 24 Gau	ne Galvanized St	eel Sectio	onal Door, Manual		\$804.97
144	00 00 10	00 0020		Lift	12 , Non-insulate	u, 24 Ouu	ige carvariized of	oci ocolic	mai Boor, Maridai		φ004.9 <i>1</i>
				Installation	Quantity	.,	Unit Price	.,	Factor =	Total 0.00	
					0.00	Х	3,454.63	Х	1.1500		
				Demolition Demo Existing	1.00 OH Door	Х	699.97	Х	1.1500 =	804.97	
Subto	tal for De	mo									\$2,090.7
-b	Sect.	Item	Modifer		ription						Line Total
_abor	Equip.	Material	(Excluded	if marked with ar	1 A)						
Electr	ical										
145	26 51 19	00 0039		EA 2' x 4 2TL4		Prismatic	Lensed, Lay-In/T	roffer LEI	D Fixture (Lithonia		\$4,107.02
				2114	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	6.00	x	595.22	x	1.1500 =	4,107.02	
				RT4a, RT4ae							
146	26 51 19	00 0039	0300	For [Drywall Or Plaster	Ceilings \	With Frame Kit, A	dd			\$313.81
				la skallaki sa	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	6.00	Х	45.48	Х	1.1500	313.81	
147	26 52 13	16 0008		•			Housing, LED E	xit Sign W	/ith Battery Back-Up		\$945.02
				(Lithe	onia LQC-W-1-R-E Quantity	=L-IN)	Unit Price		Factor	Total	
				Installation	3.00	x	273.92	X	1.1500 =	945.02	
				Xa emergency	exit signs						

Work Order Number: 1011.00

Work Order Title: Rochester Hills Borden Park Locker Rooms

Proposal Total \$189,560.87

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.



To: City of Rochester Hills Re: Borden Park Locker Room

Attn: Matt Exley

July 14, 2025

We will furnish all, labor, material, equipment & insurance for the following scope of work:

1. Removal of

- a. Existing Overhead door, track, and hardware
- b. Existing overhead coil door, head cover, and hardware
- c. Existing portion of wall
- d. Existing RFP to new door frame

2. Relocation of

- a. Existing compressed airline
- b. Existing receptacle in way of new construction
- c. Existing paper towel dispenser

3. Infill wall opening

- a. Insulate wall cavity
- b. Building wrap and vinyl siding to match exterior (best match)

4. New Men's Locker Room

- a. Frame new 15'-4"x 14'-4" partition walls
- b. Insulation of new and existing walls
- c. Gypsum board and paint
- d. 4" Resilient Base
- e. Lockers and benches provided and installed by City
- f. Epoxy Floor
- g. Hollow Metal 3'-0"x 7'-0" painted door
 - i. Hinges
 - ii. Closer
 - iii. Push/pull plate
 - iv. Kick plate
- h. New 2x4 lighting
- i. New 23x4 acoustical ceiling System

5. New Women's Locker Room

- a. Frame new 9'-8"x 14'-4" partition walls
- b. Gypsum board and paint
- c. 4" Resilient Base
- d. Lockers and benches provided and installed by City
- e. Epoxy Floor
- f. Hollow Metal 3'-0"x 7'-0" painted door
 - i. Hinges

- ii. Closer
- iii. Push/pull plate
- iv. Kick plate
- g. New 2x4 lighting
- h. New 23x4 acoustical ceiling System

6. Upper Mezzanine

- a. 42" High Removable Guard Rail with Safety Gate
- b. Ladder painted safety yellow

7. HVAC

- a. P Series 2 Ton Mini Spilt system
 - i. Ductwork
 - ii. Dx piping
 - iii. Condensate piping
- b. Lossnay 300VCFM ERV
- c. Air balance
- d. 6" Bollard with concrete pad

8. Electrical

- a. Provide and install new panel to feed from existing
- b. Provide and install new feed breaker in existing panel
- c. Provide and install new lights
- d. Provide and install new lighting controls
- e. Provide and install new outlets and switches
- f. Provide and install disconnect for split unit
- g. Provide and install new motor rated switch for ERV unit
- h. Provide power extensions

NOTES:

- Contractor responsible for coordination with facility
- Contractor to provide clean up daily
- Contractor to provide barricades and safety devices
- Excludes engineering, permits and inspections

Emily Lang
Project Manager